


Household Hazardous Waste Program

Answers to Questions


06/13/2022

No.	Question	City Response
1	<p>SOW 1-c States to remove existing wood support platform for HVAC package unit. Is this the platform?</p> 	<p>Yes.</p>
2	<p>Will all the duct work be disconnected in order to perform roofing application?</p>	<p>Yes, by an HVAC contractor.</p>
3	<p>SOW 2-a States to build a new curb for a 5 ton HVAC unit. Where will this curb be constructed? Is there a detail for this curb?</p>	<p>The HVAC Contractor will take care of the curb.</p>
4	<p>Please confirm the edge metal will be bonderized and not prefinished.</p>	<p>Bonderized.</p>
5	<p>Section 075216.15 is for cold applied. Is it going to be cold applied or installed with hot tar?</p>	<p>The cold applied adhesive is for the ply laps-endure bio.</p>
6	<p>Section 075216.15 7.1-A-1-f calls for "f. Roof surfacing consisting of acrylic coating system, surfacer and stone aggregate surfacing." What type of aggregate is being referred to?</p>	<p>This is the cap sheet, cap sheet surfacing.</p>
7	<p>What will the fastening pattern of the DensDeck be?</p>	<p>(6) plates and fasteners per board.</p>
8	<p>Section 075216.15 8.6-l refers to coping metal. Does the screen wall get coping?</p>	<p>No coping, this was put in, in case there was any existing coping.</p>
9	<p>Can generic walk pads be used?</p>	<p>No, Tremco only.</p>

Household Hazardous Waste Program

Answers to Questions

06/13/2022

10	Section 075216.15 9.11-B-2 States to install new redwood sleepers under units. Is this in addition to the new curb or is this referring to other units that will not get new curbs? Will the sleepers be exposed or roofed over?	Any sleepers will be set on wall pad sections.
11	Who will be responsible for replacing ceiling tiles if they get damaged during re-roofing operations?	City staff.
12	Will splashblocks be required under each downspout?	No.
13	Is there an asbestos/lead report available?	Yes, it is attached.
14	<p>Is this metal cap to remain in place?</p> 	Yes, this will be cleaned, primed, and coated with 6083.
15	What type of asphalt truck can we bring on site?	No large/tanker asphalt trucks, only towable asphalt equipment.